

General Assembly

Amendment

January Session, 2023

LCO No. **8958**



Offered by:

SEN. SAMPSON, 16th Dist. SEN. KELLY, 21st Dist. SEN. BERTHEL, 32nd Dist. SEN. HWANG, 28th Dist. SEN. MARTIN, 31st Dist. SEN. SOMERS, 18th Dist.

SEN. CICARELLA, 34th Dist. SEN. FAZIO, 36th Dist. SEN. GORDON, 35th Dist. SEN. HARDING, 30th Dist. SEN. SEMINARA, 8th Dist.

To: Subst. House Bill No. 5004

File No. 756

Cal. No. 461

"AN ACT IMPLEMENTING EARLY VOTING."

- After the last section, add the following and renumber sections and 1 internal references accordingly: 2
- 3 "Sec. 501. Subsection (a) of section 9-21a of the general statutes is 4 repealed and the following is substituted in lieu thereof (Effective from 5 passage):
- (a) The Secretary of the State, at [such times as the Secretary determines, may least annually, shall cause a search to be made of computerized voter registration records to identify electors who may be registered in more than one town, registered more than once in the same 10 town or deceased. The Secretary [may] shall compile, from such search, a list of possible duplicate registrations in any town or towns and

6

8 9

11

sHB 5004 Amendment

12 possible registrations of deceased individuals and shall transmit such

list to the registrars of voters of the appropriate town or towns."

This act shall take effect as follows and shall amend the following sections:

Sec. 501 from passage 9.
